The Parishes of
St. Joseph’s,
BATLEY CARR

&

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY
DIOCESE OF LEEDS

Registered Charity no: 249404

Parish Priest:
Rev. Jonathan Hart
St Joseph'’s Presbytery,
25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF
01924 465531
office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

2nd June 2024 FEAST OF CORPUS CHRISTI (B)

1 June

10

13

16

17

DAY

Saturday

CORPUS
CHRISTI

Monday
Tuesday

Sacred Heart

of Jesus
Saturday

SUNDAY

Monday
Thursday

SUNDAY

Monday

TIME

6.00 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

10.00 am
10.00 am

10.00 am

6.00 pm
9.30 am

11.00 am

10.00 am
2.00pm

10.00 am
2.00pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

1.30 pm

CHURCH
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

St. Joseph's

St. Paulinus

COMMEMORATION

People of the Parish

Colin Brannan (RIP)
Kathleen Riordan (RIP)

Bill & Marie Nixon (Ints)

Nick & Rebecca Templeman
(Wedding Blessings)

James Rennek (FM)

St.Joseph’s  GCSE Students at St. John Fisher

St. Joseph’s  People of the Parish

St. Paulinus  FIRST HOLY COMMUNION
Sandra McVicar (RIP)

St. Paulinus

Dewsbury Moor

St. Paulinus

St. Joseph’s School School Mass

St Joseph’s
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

(Intentions to be confirmed)
Funeral Service: Graham Stuart (LD)
Requiem: Katie Gardner (LD)

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION
(Intention to be confirmed)

Requiem: Catherine Tarney

Mass Intentions: Bernard Prendergast (A), Margaret McLoughlin (18th June), Alfred Atkinson

(An. 8th June), Joseph Halloran (LD), Sheila Mongon (LD, from SVP), PRAYER LIST: Rev
Canon Eugene McGillycuddy (Golden Jubilee,
Retirement), Rev, Canon Ian Smith (Retirement).

Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen
Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Christopher Sinclair,
Patrick Walsh, Dominic Ramm, Susan O’Donnell,
Connie O’Donnell, Delores Mulrennan, Malcolm
Wilson, Wanda & Mark Render, Private Intention

(B & R).

MISSIO: Thank so much for your donations to the
Missions. I will be at a conference soon and will
tell people from around the country how well we
are doing in support of the International Church.

St. Paulinus St. Joseph's

Envelopes £162.75 £225.20
Cash £132.80 £110.80
Candles £53.45 £13
Piety £4.00
Coffee Morning £6, £17
Flea Market
Retiring £3
Hall Hire £130, £100


mailto:office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
https://olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

First Holy Communion: Sunday 9th June 11 am St. Paulinus
Sunday 16th June 9.30 am St. Joseph's

We really need to celebrate this great event in the lives of the children who will soon
receive Holy Communion for the First time. Please keep them and their families in prayer.

May 29 Faith and Light group goes to Lourdes. will be lighting candles for all parishioners
and their families. Let us who are not travelling to the Shrine pray for Faith and Light.

Sunday 14t July 2024 St Paulinus Summer Fair Items
wanted for the Book, Toy, Gift, White Elephant & Bottle
stalls. Also Tombola prizes. Please bring items for sale to
the Church or Hall from now on. Perhaps drop them off
at a Sunday Coffee morning.

Thursday 18th July: The Hummingbirds entertain in St.
Joseph’s Hall. All welcome from both parishes to hear this

enjoyable and energising group of women play and sing
classical and popular tunes. It should be perfect for a summer
evening. Come and enjoy an evening with friends.

RS &M Mylie Gy

Dewsbury Minster’s
Big Hymn Sing

Saturday 8th June 2024

Holy Spirit Parish and the the Spen
Valley Ukulele Group present Live
Music & a Singalong

Parish Room, Holy Spirit

unday 9" June

; Heckmondwike £6 inc. %
pm
Dewsbury Minster of All Saints supper, Ulls free! g
Come along to sing some of your favourite Doors open 7.00Pm,
Hymns/Worships songs and to support the RSCM in
celebration of Music Sunday. Sfdrf 7 30Pm
The Rayal School of ch..m.Mun;l::lgujr.:::i::.{:;.:rl\:,’g‘.:,::'ln‘;l;:amnm In England, no. 00250031, RS .'M Bar Avai lableo

(f) facebook com/rscmcentre (W) @RSCMCentre (9 www.rscm.org.uk I n Fo Pe'l'er Morelan d 074 93 2 3 oo 5 5




