The Parishes of St. Joseph's, **BATLEY CARR** 

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY **DIOCESE OF LEEDS** Registered Charity no: 249404

**Parish Priest: Rev. Jonathan Hart** St Joseph's Presbytery, 25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF 01924 465531

office.stjoseph.batlevcarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

## 2nd June 2024 FEAST OF CORPUS CHRISTI (B)

	DAY	TIME	CHURCH	COMMEMORATION	
1 June	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	People of the Parish	
2	CORPUS CHRISTI	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Colin Brannan (RIP) Kathleen Riordan (RIP)	
3	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Bill & Marie Nixon (Ints)	
4	Tuesday	10.00 am	St. Joseph's	Nick & Rebecca Templeman (Wedding Blessings)	
7 Friday	<u>Sacred Heart</u> <u>of Jesus</u>	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	James Rennek (FM)	
8	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	GCSE Students at St. John Fisher	
9	SUNDAY	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's <u>St. Paulinus</u>	People of the Parish <u>FIRST HOLY COMMUNION</u> Sandra McVicar (RIP)	
10	Monday	10.00 am 2.00pm	St. Paulinus Dewsbury Moor	(Intentions to be confirmed) <u>Funeral Service: Graham Stuart (LD)</u>	
13	Thursday	10.00 am 2.00pm	St. Paulinus St. Joseph's School	Requiem: Katie Gardner (LD) School Mass	
16	SUNDAY	9.30 am 11.00 am	St Joseph's St. Paulinus	FIRST HOLY COMMUNION (Intention to be confirmed)	
17	Monday	1.30 pm	St. Paulinus	Requiem: Catherine Tarney	

Mass Intentions: Bernard Prendergast (A), Margaret McLoughlin (18th June), Alfred Atkinson (An. 8th June), Joseph Halloran (LD), Sheila Mongon (LD, from SVP), PRAYER LIST: Rev

Canon Eugene McGillycuddy (Golden Jubilee, Retirement), Rev, Canon Ian Smith (Retirement). Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Christopher Sinclair, Patrick Walsh, Dominic Ramm, Susan O'Donnell, Connie O'Donnell, Delores Mulrennan, Malcolm Wilson, Wanda & Mark Render, Private Intention (B & R).

**MISSIO**: Thank so much for your donations to the Missions. I will be at a conference soon and will tell people from around the country how well we are doing in support of the International Church.

	St. Paulinus	St. Joseph's
Envelopes	£162.75	£225.20
Cash	£132.80	£110.80
Candles	£53.45	£13
Piety		£4.00
Coffee Morning		£6, £17
Flea Market		
Retiring		£3
Hall Hire	£130, £100	

## First Holy Communion:

## Sunday 9th June 11 am St. Paulinus Sunday 16th June 9.30 am St. Joseph's

We really need to celebrate this great event in the lives of the children who will soon receive Holy Communion for the First time. Please keep them and their families in prayer.

May 29 Faith and Light group goes to Lourdes. will be lighting candles for all parishioners and their families. Let us who are not travelling to the Shrine pray for Faith and Light.



Sunday 14th July 2024 St Paulinus Summer Fair Items wanted for the Book, Toy, Gift, White Elephant & Bottle stalls. Also Tombola prizes. Please bring items for sale to the Church or Hall from now on. Perhaps drop them off at a Sunday Coffee morning.

Thursday 18th July: The Hummingbirds entertain in St. Joseph's Hall. All welcome from both parishes to hear this enjoyable and energising group of women play and sing classical and popular tunes. It should be perfect for a summer evening. Come and enjoy an evening with friends.



7.00pm,

RS&M MUSIC SUNJEY

## **Dewsbury Minster's Big Hymn Sing**



Sunday 9th June 6pm **Dewsbury Minster of All Saints** 

Come along to sing some of your favourite Hymns/Worships songs and to support the RSCM in celebration of Music Sunday.

The Royal School of Church Music is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England, no. 00250031. RS 👫 M

f facebook.com/rscmcentre @RSCMCentre www.rscm.org.uk

Saturday 8th June 2024

Holy Spirit Parish and the the Spen

Valley Ukulele Group present Live

Music & a Singalong

Parish Room, Holy Spirit

Heckmondwike £6 inc.

supper, Ull's free!

Doors open

Start 7.30pm

Bar Available.

Info Peter Moreland 07493 230055